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INFORMATION FOR ORDERING ACTIVITIES:
1. Table of Contents (SIN’s Awarded)

Special
Item No. Models Page
627.2 Spectrum Analyzers and Accessories
MS2661B/MS2661C 4
MS2663C 7
MS2665C 9
MS2667C 10
MS2668C 11
MS2681A 13
MS2683A 14
MS2687B 15
MS2721A 16
627.16 Digital Mobile Radio Transmitter Testers
MS8608A 18
MS8609A 19
627.9 BERT Digital Products
MP1632 22
MP1763C 23
MP1764C 24

2. Maximum Order Limitation: $200,000 each SIN 627 not to exceed a total order of $650,000
3. Minimum Order: $25.00 each SIN 627

4. Geographic Coverage: 48 Contiguous States, District of Columbia, Alaska, Hawaii,
and Puerto Rico

5. Point of Production:

Anritsu Company Anritsu Corporation Anritsu Measurements Ltd.
490 Jarvis Drive 1800 Onna 200 Capability Green, Luton
Morgan Hill, CA 95037 Atsugi, Kanagawa 243-8555 Bedfordshire, LU1 3LU
US.A. Japan United Kingdom
6. Discount: Discount off the price listed
7. Quantity Discounts: Not Applicable
8. Prompt Payment Terms: None
9. Methods of Payment: Government Commercial credit cards are accepted
There is no discount for payment by Government commercial credit
card
10. Foreign Items: All items on SIN’s 627.2, 627.16 and 627.9 are foreign
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11. Time of Delivery: 90 Days after receipt of order for SIN 627.2
120 Days after receipt of order of SIN 627.16 and 627.9

12. F.O.B. Point: Destination

13. Ordering Address: ANRITSU Company
490 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037-2813

14. Payment Address: ANRITSU Company
P.O. Box 39000
Dept 01629
San Francisco, CA 94139-1629

15. Warranty Provisions: Government Warranty Clause (FAR 52.246-17)
1 year warranty, AC will prepay shipping for warranty repair.

16. Export Packing Charges:  All products are packaged in accordance with accepted
commercial practice. If special military or export packaging is
required contact office.

17. Terms and Conditions of Governments
Commercial Credit Card Acceptance:
a. Cardholder Credit Card Number
b. Cardholder Name
c. Expiration Date

18. Terms and conditions of rental, maintenance, and repair: Not Applicable
19. Terms and conditions of installation: Not Applicable
20. Terms and conditions of repair parts: Not Applicable

21.Service Points:

Anritsu Company Anritsu Company Anritsu Company
490 Jarvis Drive 1155 E. Collins Blvd., Suite 100 10 Maple Ave., Suite 305
Morgan Hill, CA 95037 Richardson, TX 75081 Pine Brook NJ 07058

22. List of participating dealers: Not Applicable
23. Preventive maintenance: Not Applicable
24. Items are not NTRL approved

25. Payments Terms: Net 30 Days
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SPECTRUM ANALYZER SIN 627.2

| Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 3 GHz

MS2661B

MS2661C

Standard Accessories

JOO17F
F0014
W1251AE
B0329G

Options
MS2661B-01

MS2661C-01
MS2661B-02
MS2661C-02
MS2661B-04
MS2661C-04
MS2661B-06
MS2661C-06
MS2661B-07
MS2661C-07
MS2661B-08
MS2661C-08
MS2661B-10
MS2661C-10
MS2661B-12
MS2661C-12
MS2661B-14
MS2661C-14
MS2661B-15
MS2661C-15
MS2661B-19
MS2661C-19
MS2661B-20
MS2661C-20
MS2661B-21
MS2661C-21
MS2661B-22
MS2661C-22
MS2661B-23
MS2661C-23
MS2661B-24
MS2661C-24

Main Frame

Main Frame

AC POWER CORD, 2.6 m

FUSE, 6.3 A

MS2650B, MS2660B/C SERIES OPERATION MANUAL
FRONT COVER (3/4MW 4U)

REFERENCE CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
REFERENCE CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR

NARROW RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH

NARROW RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH
HIGH-SPEED TIME DOMAIN SWEEP

HIGH-SPEED TIME DOMAIN SWEEP
TRIGGER/GATE CIRCUIT

TRIGGER/GATE CIRCUIT

AM/FM DEMODULATOR

AM/FM DEMODULATOR

PRE-AMPLIFIER

PRE-AMPLIFIER

PARALLEL INTERFACE

PARALLEL INTERFACE

QP DETECTOR

QP DETECTOR

PTA PARALLEL I/0

PTA PARALLEL I/0

SWEEP SIGNAL OUTPUT

SWEEP SIGNAL OUTPUT

DC COUPLED INPUT

DC COUPLED INPUT

TRACKING GENERATOR

TRACKING GENERATOR

TELEVISION MONITOR [MULTI (M-NTSC, B/G/H PAL, I-PAL, D-PAL)]
TELEVISION MONITOR [MULTI (M-NTSC, B/G/H PAL, I-PAL, D-PAL)]
75 Q INPUT

75 Q INPUT

75 Q TRACKING GENERATOR

75 Q TRACKING GENERATOR

TELEVISION MONITOR [BRAZIL, (M-NTSC, M-PAL)]
TELEVISION MONITOR [BRAZIL, (M-NTSC, M-PAL)]
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Application Parts
MX260002A
MX260003A

MX260004A
MX261001A

MX261002A

MX262001A
MX264001A
J0561
CSCJ-256K-SM
CSCJ-512K-SM
CSCJ-001M-SM
CSCJ-002M-SM
BO395A
B0395B
J0055
J0076
BO391A
B0391B
MP612A
MP613A
J0805
MA2507A
MA8GO1A
MA8601J
MA1621A
J0308
J0063
J0395
MPG640A
MPG654A
MP520A
MP520B
MP520C
MP520D
MP526A
MP526B
MP526C
MP526D
MP526G
B0436A
MA1601A
J0007
JO008
JO743A
JO742A
MHG48A
MP534A
MPG651A
MP414B
MP415B
MPG35A
MPG66A
MB9YA
MB19A
MA2601B

CDMA CELLULAR SYSTEM MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE
PDC MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE (FOR BASE STATION)

GSM MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

LOW-POWER DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MEASUREMENT
SOFTWARE CONFORMING TO ISSUE OF DIRECT SPREAD
SPECTRUM SYSTEM

LOW-POWER DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MEASUREMENT
SOFTWARE CONFORMING TO ISSUE OF FREQUENCY HOPPING
SYSTEM

CATV MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

EMI MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

COAXIAL CORD (N-P-5W-5D2W-N-P-5W), 1 m
256 KB MEMORY CARD

512 KB MEMORY CARD

1 MB MEMORY CARD

2 MB MEMORY CARD

RACK MOUNT KIT (IEC)

RACK MOUNT KIT (JIS)

COAXIAL ADAPTER (NC-P-BNC-J)

COAXIAL ADAPTER (NC P-F J)

CARRYING CASE (HARD) WITH CASTERS
CARRYING CASE (HARD) WITHOUT CASTERS
RF FUSE HOLDER

FUSE ELEMENT

DC BLOCK ADAPTER (MODEL 7003)

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

50Q -> 75Q IMPEDANCE TRANSFORMER
COAXIAL CORD, (BNC-P-3C2WS-NC-P-3W), 1 m
FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER

FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER
BRANCH: DC to 1700 MHz

DIRECTIONAL COUPLER; 0.8 to 3 GHz

CM DIRECTIONAL COUPLER: 25to 500 MHz, 75 Q
CM DIRECTIONAL COUPLER: 25 to 1000 MHz, 75 Q
CM DIRECTIONAL COUPLER: 25to 500 MHz, 50 Q
CM DIRECTIONAL COUPLER: 100 to 1700 MHz, 50 Q
HIGH PASS FILTER ( 60 MHz BAND)

HIGH PASS FILTER (150 MHz BAND)

HIGH PASS FILTER (250 MHz BAND)

HIGH PASS FILTER (400 MHz BAND)

HIGH PASS FILTER ( 27 MHz BAND)

CARRYING CASE (SOFT TYPE)

HIGH PASS FILTER

GPIB CABLE, 1 m

GPIB CABLE, 2 m

RS-232C CABLE, 1 m, D-sub 9 PINS (CROSS)
RS-232C CABLE, 1 m, D-sub 25 PINS (STRAIGHT)
PRE-AMPLIFIER

DIPOLE ANTENNA

DIPOLE ANTENNA

LOOP ANTENNA

ROD ANTENNA

LOG-PERIODIC ANTENNA

LOG-PERIODIC ANTENNA

TRIPOD

TRIPOD

EMI PRODE
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MA2601C
KT-10
B0436A
JO5676L
JO322A
J0322B

Extended Options

EMI PRODE

EMI CLAMP

CARRYING CASE (SOFT TYPE)

COAXIAL CORD (N-P - 5D-2W - N-P), 3 m

COAXIAL CABLE, (SUCOFLEX104. 11SMA-11SMA), 0.5 m
COAXIAL CABLE, (SUCOFLEX104. 11SMA-11SMA), 1 m

(SIN 627.2004)

MS2661BES22

MS2661BES30

MS2661BES32

MS2661BES35

MS2661B-01ES20
MS2661B-01ES30
MS2661B-02ES20
MS2661B-02ES30
MS2661B-04ES20
MS2661B-04ES30
MS2661B-06ES20
MS2661B-06ES30
MS2661B-08ES20
MS2661B-08ES30
MS2661B-12ES20
MS2661B-12ES30
MS2661B-20ES20
MS2661B-20ES30
MS2661B-21ES20
MS2661B-21ES30
MS2661B-23ES20
MS2661B-23ES30
MS2661B-24ES20
MS2661B-24ES30
MS2661CES22

MS2661CES30

MS2661CES32

MS2661CES35

MS2661C-01ES20
MS2661C-01ES30
MS2661C-02ES20
MS2661C-02ES30
MS2661C-04ES20
MS2661C-04ES30
MS2661C-06ES20
MS2661C-06ES30
MS2661C-08ES20
MS2661C-08ES30
MS2661C-12ES20
MS2661C-12ES30
MS2661C-20ES20
MS2661C-20ES30
MS2661C-21ES20
MS2661C-21ES30
MS2661C-23ES20
MS2661C-23ES30
MS2661C-24ES20
MS2661C-24ES30

Return to Anritsu 2540 Cal for MS2661B

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B
Three Year Return to Anritsu Z540 Cal MS2661B
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair and Z540 Cal for MS2661B
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*01
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*01
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*02
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*02
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*04
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*04
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*06
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*06
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*08
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*08
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*12
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*12
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*20
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*20
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*21
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*21
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*23
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*23
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*24
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661B*24
Return to Anritsu 2540 Cal for MS2661C

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C
Three Year Return to Anritsu Z540 Cal MS2661C
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair 2540 Cal for MS2661C
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*01
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*01
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*02
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*02
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*04
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*04
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*06
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*06
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*08
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*08
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*12
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*12
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*20
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*20
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*21
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*21
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*23
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*23
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*24
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2661C*24

Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 8.1 GHz
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MS2663C

Standard Accessories

JOO17F
F0013
W1251AE
B0329G

Options
MS2663C-01

MS2663C-02
MS2663C-04
MS2663C-06
MS2663C-07
MS2663C-08
MS2663C-10
MS2663C-12
MS2663C-14
MS2663C-15
MS2663C-20
MS2663C-21
MS2663C-24

Application Parts
MX260002A
MX260003A

MX260004A
MX261001A

MX261002A

MX262001A
MX264001A
J0561

JO104A
CSCJ-256K-SM
CSCJ-512K-SM
CSCJ-001M-SM
CSCJ-002M-SM
BO395A
B0395B

J0055

J0076

BO391A
B0391B
MP612A
MP613A

J0805
MA2507A
MAB8GO1A
MA8601J
MA1621A
MP614B

Jo121

J0308

Main Frame

AC POWER CORD, 2.6 m

FUSE,5 A

MS2650B, MS2660B/C SERIES OPERATION MANUAL
FRONT COVER (3/4MW 4U)

REFERENCE CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR

NARROW RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH
HIGH-SPEED TIME DOMAIN SWEEP
TRIGGER/GATE CIRCUIT

AM/FM DEMODULATOR

PRE-AMPLIFIER

CENTRONICS INTERFACE

QP DETECTOR

PTA PARALLEL I/0

SWEEP SIGNAL OUTPUT

TRACKING GENERATOR

TELEVISION MONITOR [MULTI (M-NTSC, B/G/H PAL, I-PAL, D-PAL)]
TELEVISION MONITOR [BRAZIL, (M-NTSC, M-PAL)]

CDMA CELLULAR SYSTEM MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE
PDC MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE (FOR BASE STATION)

GSM MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

LOW-POWER DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MEASUREMENT
SOFTWARE CONFORMING TO ISSUE OF DIRECT SPREAD
SPECTRUM SYSTEM

LOW-POWER DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MEASUREMENT
SOFTWARE CONFORMING TO ISSUE OF FREQUENCY HOPPING
SYSTEM

CATV MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

EMI MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

COAXIAL CORD (N-P-5W-5D2W-N-P-5W), 1 m
COAXIAL CORD (BNC-P = RG-55/U - BNC-P), 1 m
256 KB MEMORY CARD

512 KB MEMORY CARD

1 MB MEMORY CARD

2 MB MEMORY CARD

RACK MOUNT KIT (IEC)

RACK MOUNT KIT (JIS)

COAXIAL ADAPTER (NC-P-BNC-J)

COAXIAL ADAPTER (NC P-F J)

CARRYING CASE (HARD) WITH CASTERS
CARRYING CASE (HARD) WITHOUT CASTERS
RF FUSE HOLDER

FUSE ELEMENT

DC BLOCK ADAPTER (MODEL 7003)

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

50Q -> 75Q IMPEDANCE TRANSFORMER
50Q<-> 75Q IMPEDANCE TRANSFORMER
COAXIAL CORD,(NC-P-3W-3C2WS-NC-P-3W), 1 m
COAXIAL CORD, (BNC-P-3C2WS-NC-P-3W), 1 m
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J0063
J0395
MP640A
MP654A
MP520A
MP520B
MP520C
MP520D
MP526A
MP526B
MP526C
MP526D
MP526G
MA1601A
J00o7
J0008
JO742A
JO743A
MHG48A
MP534A
MP651A
BBA9106-VHA9103
MP414B
MP415B
MP635A
MPG666A
MBSA
MB19A
MA2601B
MA2601C
KT-10
B0436A
JO322A
J0322B
J0322C
J0322D

Extended Options

FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER

FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER

BRANCH: DC to 1700 MHz

DIRECTIONAL COUPLER; 0.8 to 3 GHz

CM DIRECTIONAL COUPLER: 25to 500 MHz, 75 Q
CM DIRECTIONAL COUPLER: 25to 1000 MHz, 75 Q
CM DIRECTIONAL COUPLER: 25to 500 MHz, 50 Q
CM DIRECTIONAL COUPLER: 100 to 1700 MHz, 50 Q
HIGH PASS FILTER ( 60 MHz BAND)

HIGH PASS FILTER (150 MHz BAND)

HIGH PASS FILTER (250 MHz BAND)

HIGH PASS FILTER (400 MHz BAND)

HIGH PASS FILTER ( 27 MHz BAND)

HIGH PASS FILTER

GPIB CABLE, 1 m

GPIB CABLE, 2 m

RS-232C CABLE, 1 m, D-sub 25 PINS (STRAIGHT)
RS-232C CABLE, 1 m, D-sub 9 PINS (CROSS)
PRE-AMPLIFIER

DIPOLE ANTENNA

DIPOLE ANTENNA

BICONICAL ANTENNA

LOOP ANTENNA

ROD ANTENNA

LOG-PERIODIC ANTENNA

LOG-PERIODIC ANTENNA

TRIPOD

TRIPOD

EMI PROBE

EMI PROBE

EMI CLAMP

CARRYING CASE (SOFT TYPE)

COAXIAL CABLE, (SUCOFLEX104. 11SMA-11SMA), 0.5 m
COAXIAL CABLE, (SUCOFLEX104. 11SMA-11SMA), 1 m
COAXIAL CABLE, (SUCOFLEX104. 11SMA-11SMA), 1.5 m
COAXIAL CABLE, (SUCOFLEX104. 11SMA-11SMA), 2 m

(SIN 627.2004)

MS2663CES22

MS2663CES30

MS2663CES32

MS2663CES35

MS2663C-01ES20
MS2663C-01ES30
MS2663C-02ES20
MS2663C-02ES30
MS2663C-04ES20
MS2663C-04ES30
MS2663C-06ES20
MS2663C-06ES30
MS2663C-08ES20
MS2663C-08ES30
MS2663C-12ES20
MS2663C-12ES30
MS2663C-20ES20
MS2663C-20ES30
MS2663C-21ES20
MS2663C-21ES30

Return to Anritsu 2540 Cal for MS2663C

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C
Three Year Return to Anritsu Z540 Cal MS2663C
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair and Z540 Cal for MS2663C
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*01
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*01
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*02
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*02
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*04
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*04
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*06
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*06
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*08
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*08
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*12
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*12
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*20
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*20
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*21
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*21
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MS2663C-24ES20
MS2663C-24ES30

Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*24
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2663C*24

Spectrum Analyzer,

9 kHz to 21.2 GHz

MS2665C

Standard Accessories

Main Frame

JOO17F
F0013
W1335AE
B0329G

Options
MS2665C-01

MS2665C-02
MS2665C-04
MS2665C-06
MS2665C-07
MS2665C-10
MS2665C-15

Application Parts
J0561
CSCJ-256K-SM
CSCJ-512K-SM
CSCJ-001M-SM
CSCJ-002M-SM
B0O395A
B0395B
BO391A
B0391B
MP612A
MP613A
J0805
MA2507A
MAS8G601A
MA8601J
MA1621A
J0007
J0008
JO742A
JO743A
JOO64A
J0064C
J0004
DGMO010-02000EE
DGMO024-02000EE
B0436A
J0322A
J0322B

Extended Options

AC POWER CORD, 2.6 m

FUSE, 5 A

MS2665C OPERATION MANUAL
FRONT COVER (3/4MW 4U)

REFERENCE CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
NARROW RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH
HIGH-SPEED TIME DOMAIN SWEEP
TRIGGER/GATE CIRCUIT

AM/FM DEMODULATOR
CENTRONICS INTERFACE

SWEEP SIGNAL OUTPUT

COAXIAL CORD (N-P-5W-5D2W-N-P-5W), 1 m
256 KB MEMORY CARD

512 KB MEMORY CARD

1 MB MEMORY CARD

2 MB MEMORY CARD

RACK MOUNT KIT (IEC)

RACK MOUNT KIT (JIS)

CARRYING CASE (HARD) WITH CASTERS

CARRYING CASE (HARD) WITHOUT CASTERS

RF FUSE HOLDER

FUSE ELEMENT

DC BLOCK ADAPTER (MODEL 7003)

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

50Q -> 75Q IMPEDANCE TRANSFORMER

GPIB CABLE, 1 m

GPIB CABLE, 2 m

RS-232C CABLE, 1 m, D-sub 25 Pins (STRAIGHT)
RS-232C CABLE, 1 m, D-sub 9 Pins (CROSS)
COAXIAL-TO-WAVEGUIDE ADAPTER (5.8 - 8.6 GHz)
COAXIAL-TO-WAVEGUIDE ADAPTER (8.2 - 13.0 GHz)
COAXIAL ADAPTER

COAXIAL CORD, 2 m (GENERAL USE)

COAXIAL CORD, 2 m (LOW-LOSS TYPE)

CARRYING CASE (SOFT TYPE)

COAXIAL CABLE, (SUCOFLEX104. 11SMA-11SMA), 0.5 m
COAXIAL CABLE, (SUCOFLEX104. 11SMA-11SMA), 1 m

(SIN 627.2004)
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MS2665CES20
MS2665CES22
MS2665CES30
MS2665CES32
MS2665CES35
MS2665C-01ES20
MS2665C-01ES30
MS2665C-02ES20
MS2665C-02ES30
MS2665C-04ES20
MS2665C-04ES30
MS2665C-06ES20
MS2665C-06ES30

Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2665C
Return to Anritsu 2540 Cal for MS2665C

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2665C
Three Year Return to Anritsu 2540 Cal MS2665C
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair and Z540 Cal for MS2665C
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2665C-01
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2665C-01
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2665C-02
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2665C-02
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2665C-04
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2665C-04
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2665C-06
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2665C-06

Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 30 GHz

MS2667C Main Frame

Standard Accessories

Application Parts

J0561

CSCJ-256K-SM
CSCJ-512K-SM
CSCJ-001M-SM
CSCJ-002M-SM

JOO17F AC POWER CORD, 2.6 m
F0013 FUSE, 5 A
W1335AE MS2667C OPERATION MANUAL
B0329G FRONT COVER (3/4MW 4U)

Options
MS2667C-02 NARROW RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH
MS2667C-03 NARROW RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH
MS2667C-04 HIGH-SPEED TIME DOMAIN SWEEP
MS2667C-06 TRIGGER/GATE CIRCUIT
MS2667C-07 AM/FM DEMODULATOR
MS2667C-10 CENTRONICS INTERFACE
MS2667C-15 SWEEP SIGNAL OUTPUT

COAXIAL CORD (N-P-5W-5D2W-N-P-5W), 1 m
256 KB MEMORY CARD

512 KB MEMORY CARD

1 MB MEMORY CARD

2 MB MEMORY CARD

BO395A RACK MOUNT KIT (IEC)

B0395B RACK MOUNT KIT (JIS)

MP612A RF FUSE HOLDER

MP613A FUSE ELEMENT

J0805 DC BLOCK ADAPTER (MODEL 7003)

MA2507A DC BLOCK ADAPTER

MAB8GO1A DC BLOCK ADAPTER

MA8601J DC BLOCK ADAPTER

MA1621A 50Q -> 75Q IMPEDANCE TRANSFORMER
J00o7 GPIB CABLE, 1 m

JO008 GPIB CABLE, 2 m

JO742A RS-232C CABLE, 1 m, D-sub 25 Pins (STRAIGHT)
JO743A RS-232C CABLE, 1 m, D-sub 9 Pins (CROSS)
JOOG4A COAXIAL-TO-WAVEGUIDE ADAPTER (5.8 - 8.6 GHz)

10
GSA CONTRACT GS-24F-0824A
0824AModAO02.doc



J0064C

J0004
DGM010-02000EE
DGM024-02000EE
J0063

J0395

J0078

MA1601A
MP526D

B0421A

B0421B

B0435A

JO322A

Extended Options

COAXIAL-TO-WAVEGUIDE ADAPTER (8.2 -13.0 GHz)
COAXIAL ADAPTER

COAXIAL CORD, 2 m (GENERAL USE)

COAXIAL CORD, 2 m (LOW-LOSS TYPE)

FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER

FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER
ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER (MODEL 23-20-34)
HIGH PASS FILTER

HIGH PASS FILTER (400 MHz BAND)

CARRYING CASE (HARD TYPE with CASTERS)
CARRYING CASE (HARD TYPE without CASTERS)
CARRYING CASE (SOFT TYPE)

COAXIAL CABLE, (SUCOFLEX104. 11SMA-11SMA), 0.5 m

(SIN 627.2004)

MS2667CES20
MS2667CES22
MS2667CES30
MS2667CES32
MS2667CES35
MS2667C-02ES20
MS2667C-02ES30
MS2667C-03ES20
MS2667C-03ES30
MS2667C-04ES20
MS2667C-04ES30
MS2667C-06ES20
MS2667C-06ES30

Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2667C
Return to Anritsu 2540 Cal for MS2667C
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2667C
Three Year Return to Anritsu Z540 Cal MS2667C

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair and Z540 Cal for MS2667C

Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2667C*02
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2667C*02
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2667C*03
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2667C*03
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2667C*04
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2667C*04
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2667C*06
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2667C*06

Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 40 GHz

MS2668C

Standard Accessories

JOO17F
F0013
W1335AE
B0329G

Options
MS2668C-02

MS2668C-03

MS2668C-04

MS2668C-06

MS2668C-07

MS2668C-10

MS2668C-15
Application Parts

J0911

J0912

J0322B

J0561

CSCJ-256K-SM

Main Frame

AC POWER CORD, 2.6 m
FUSE,5 A

MS2668C OPERATION MANUAL
FRONT COVER (3/4MW 4U)

NARROW RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH
NARROW RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH
HIGH-SPEED TIME DOMAIN SWEEP
TRIGGER/GATE CIRCUIT

AM/FM DEMODULATOR
CENTRONICS INTERFACE

SWEEP SIGNAL OUTPUT

COAXIAL CORD, (SF102A,11K-254), 1m, 40 GHz
COAXIAL CORD, (SF102A,11K-254), 0.5 m, 40 GHz
COAXIAL CABLE, (SUCOFLEX104. 11SMA-11SMA), 1 m
COAXIAL CORD (N-P-5W:5D2W+N-P-5W), 1 m

256 KB MEMORY CARD
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CSCJ-512K-SM
CSCJ-001M-SM
CSCJ-002M-SM
BO395A
B0395B
MP612A
MP613A

J0805

J0910
MA2507A
MA8G601A
MA8601J
MA1621A
J0oo7

J0008

JO742A

JO743A

JOOG4A

J0064C

J0004
DGM010-02000EE
DGM024-02000EE
J0063

J0395

J0078
MA1601A
MP526D
B0421A
B0421B
B0435A

J0988

J0989

Extended Options

512 KB MEMORY CARD
1 MB MEMORY CARD

2 MB MEMORY CARD

RACK MOUNT KIT (IEC)

RACK MOUNT KIT (JIS)

RF FUSE HOLDER

FUSE ELEMENT

DC BLOCK (MODEL 7003)

DC BLOCK (MODEL 7006)

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

50Q -> 75Q IMPEDANCE TRANSFORMER

GPIB CABLE, 1 m

GPIB CABLE, 2 m

RS-232C CABLE, 1 m, D-sub 25 Pins (STRAIGHT)
RS-232C CABLE, 1 m, D-sub 9 Pins (CROSS)
COAXIAL-TO-WAVEGUIDE ADAPTER (5.8 - 8.6 GHz)
COAXIAL-TO-WAVEGUIDE ADAPTER (8.2 -13.0 GHz)
COAXIAL ADAPTER

COAXIAL CORD, 2 m (GENERAL USE)

COAXIAL CORD, 2 m (LOW-LOSS TYPE)

FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER

FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER
ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER (MODEL 23-20-34)
HIGH PASS FILTER

HIGH PASS FILTER (400 MHz BAND)

CARRYING CASE (HARD TYPE with CASTERS)
CARRYING CASE (HARD TYPE without CASTERS)
CARRYING CASE (SOFT TYPE)
SF102E,11K-252/11K-252/ 1.0 m
SF102E,11K-252/11K-252/ 0.5 m

(SIN 627.2004)

MS2668CES20
MS2668CES22
MS2668CES30
MS2668CES32
MS2668CES35
MS2668C-02ES20
MS2668C-02ES30
MS2668C-03ES20
MS2668C-03ES30
MS2668C-04ES20
MS2668C-04ES30
MS2668C-06ES20
MS2668C-06ES30

Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2668C
Return to Anritsu 2540 Cal for MS2668C

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2668C
Three Year Return to Anritsu 2540 Cal MS2668C
Return to Anritsu Repair 2540 Cal for MS2668C
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2668C*02
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2668C*02
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2668C*03
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2668C*03
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2668C*04
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2668C*04
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2668C*06
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2668C*06

Spectrum Analyzer 9 kHz to 3 GHz

MS2681A

Standard Accessories

JOO17F

Spectrum Analyzer

POWER CORD, 2.6 m
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J0266

J0996B
JT32MA3-NT1
F0014
MX268001A
W1754AE

Options
MS2681A-01

MS2681A-02
MS2681A-04
MS2681A-08
MS2681A-09
MS2681A-17
MS2681A-18
MS2681A-46
MS2681A-47
MS2681A-48

Measurement Software
MX268101A
MX268102A
MX268103A
MX268105A
MX268130A
MX268132A

Optional Accessories
J0oo7

J00o8
MA1612A
J0395
B0472
B0452A
B0452B
B0488

ADAPETR (3-POLE/2-POLE CHANGEABLE)
RS-232C CABLE

PC-ATA CARD (32 MB)

FUSE, 6.3 A

FILE TRANSFER UTILITY

MS2681A OPERATION MANUAL

PRECISION REFERENCE OSCILLATOR
NARROW RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH (FFT)
DIGITAL RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH
PRE-AMPLIFIER

ETHERNET INTERFACE

I/Q BALANCED INPUT

I/Q UNBALANCED INPUT

AUTO POWER RECOVERY

RACK MOINT (IEC) WITHOUT HANDLES
RACK MOINT (JIS) WITHOUT HANDLES

W-CDMA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

GSM MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

CDMA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

T/4ADQPSK Measurement

WIRELESS LAN MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

WLAN MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE LIMITED VERSION

GPIB CABLE, 1 m

GPIB CABLE, 2 m

FOUR-POINT JUNCTION PAD (5 to 3000 MHz)
FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER
FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER
HARD CARRYING CASE (WITH CASTERS)
HARD CARRYING CASE (WITHOUT CASTERS)
REAR PANEL PROTECTIVE PAD

Extended Options (SIN 627.2004)

MS2681AES20
MS2681AES22
MS2681AES30
MS2681AES32
MS2681AES35

Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2681A
Return to Anritsu Z540 Cal for MS2681A
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2681A
Three Year Return to Anritsu 2540 Cal MS2681A
Return to Anritsu Repair 2540 Cal for MS2681A
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Spectrum Analyzer 9 kHz to 7.8 GHz

MS2683A Spectrum Analyzer

Standard Accessories
JOO17F
J0266
J0996B
JT32MA3-NT1
F0014
MX268001A
W1754AE

Options
MS2683A-01
MS2683A-02
MS2683A-03
MS2683A-04
MS2683A-08
MS2683A-09
MS2683A-17
MS2683A-18
MS2683A-34
MS2683A-46
MS2683A-47
MS2683A-48

Measurement Software
MX268301A
MX268302A
MX268303A
MX268305A
MX268330A
MX268332A

Optional Accessories
J0561
J0308
MP612A
MP613A
MA8G01A
MA2507A
J0805
MA1621A
MA1612A
J0063
J0395
J0078
MA1601A
J0007
J0008
B0472
B0488
B0329G

AC POWER CORD, 2.6 m

ADAPETR (3-POLE/2-POLE CHANGEABLE)
RS-232C CABLE

PC-ATA CARD (32 MB)

FUSE, 6.3 A

FILE TRANSFER UTILITY

MS2683A OPERATION MANUAL

PRECISION FREQUENCY REFERENCE OSCILLATOR
NARROW RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH (FFT)
EXTENSION OF PRESELECTOR LOWER LIMIT TO 1.6 GHz
DIGITAL RESOLUTION BAND WIDTHS

PRE AMPLIFIER

ETHERNET INTERFACE

I/Q BALANCE INPUT

I/Q UNBALANCE INPUT

4 GHz LO OUTPUT

AUTO POWER RECOVERY

RACK MOUNT (IEC)

RACK MOUNT (JIS)

W-CDMA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

GSM (EDGE) MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

CDMA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

T/4ADQPSK Measurement

WIRELESS LAN MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

WLAN MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE LIMITED VERSION

COAXIAL CORD (N-P-5W-5D2W-N-P-5W), 1 m
COAXIAL CORD (BNC-P-3C2WS-NC-P-3W), 1 m
RF FUSE HOLDER

FUSE ELEMENT

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

DC BLOCK ADAPTER (MODEL 7003)

50Q -> 75Q IMPEDANCE TRANSFORMER
FOUR-POINT JUNCTION PAD

FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER

FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER
ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER (MODEL 23-20-34)
HIGH PASS FILTER

GPIB CABLE, 1 m

GPIB CABLE, 2 m

FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER

REAR PANEL PROTECTIVE PAD

FRONT COVER (3/4MW 4U)
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BO452A HARD CARRYING CASE (WITH CASTERS)
B0452B HARD CARRYING CASE (WITHOUT CASTERS)

Extended Options (SIN 627.2004)

MS2683AES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A
MS2683AES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A
MS2683AES32 Three-year Return to Anritsu Z540 Cal for MS2683A
MS2683AES35 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair and Z540 Cal for MS2683A
MS2683A-01ES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A*01
MS2683A-01ES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A*01
MS2683A-03ES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A*03
MS2683A-03ES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A*03
MS2683A-04ES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A*04
MS2683A-04ES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A*04
MS2683A-08ES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A*08
MS2683A-08ES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A*08
MS2683A-09ES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A*09
MS2683A-09ES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A*09
MS2683A-17ES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A*17
MS2683A-17ES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2683A*17

Spectrum Analyzer 9 kHz to 7.8 GHz

MS2687B Spectrum Analyzer

Standard Accessories

JOO17F POWER CORD, 2.6 m
10266 ADAPTER (3-POLE/2-POLE CHANGEABLE)
J0996B RS-232C CABLE
JT32MA3-NT1 PC-ATA CARD (32 MB)
FO014 FUSE, 6.3 A
MX268001A FILE TRANSFER UTILITY
W1754AE MS2687A OPERATION MANUAL

Options
MS2687B-01 PRECISION REFERENCE OSCILLATOR
MS2687B-02 NARROW RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH (FFT)
MS2687B-04 DIGITAL RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH
MS2687B-05 RUBIDIUM REFERENCE OSCILLATOR
MS2687B-09 ETHERNET INTERFACE
MS2687B-21 POWER METER FUNCTION
MS2687B-46 AUTO POWER RECOVERY
MS2687B-47 RACK MOUNT (IEC)
MS2687B-48 RACK MOUNT (JIS)

Measurement Software

MX268701A W-CDMA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

MX268702A GSM MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

MX268703A CDMA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

MX268705A T/4ADQPSK Measurement

MX268730A WIRELESS LAN MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE
MX268732A WLAN MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE LIMITED VERSION

Application Parts
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J0561
J00o7
J0008
B0329G
MP612A
MP613A
MA1621A
MA8G01A
MA1601A
MA1612A
J0063
J0078
J0395
B0472
34AKNF50
MA2507A
J0805
B0452A
B0452B
B0488
MA4601A
MA4701A
MA4703A
MA4705A
MA2741A
MA2742A
MA2743A
MA2744A
MA2745A
MA2746A
J0370C
JO370E

Extended Options

COAXIAL CORD (N-P-5W-5D2W-N-P-5W), 1 m
GPIB CABLE, 1 m

GPIB CABLE, 2 m

FRONT COVER (3/4MW 4U)

RF FUSE HOLDER

FUSE ELEMENT

50Q -> 75Q IMPEDANCE TRANSFORMER
DC BLOCK ADAPTER

HIGH PASS FILTER

FOUR-POINT JUNCTION PAD (5 to 3000 MHz)
FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER
ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER (MODEL 23-20-34)
FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER
FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER
COAXIAL ADAPTER

DC BLOCK ADAPTER

DC BLOCK, N TYPE

HARD CARRYING CASE (WITH CASTERS)
HARD CARRYING CASE (WITHOUT CASTERS)
REAR PANEL PROTECTIVE PAD
AMORPHOUS POWER SENSOR
AMORPHOUS POWER SENSOR
AMORPHOUS POWER SENSOR
AMORPHOUS POWER SENSOR

EXTERNAL MIXER

EXTERNAL MIXER

EXTERNAL MIXER

EXTERNAL MIXER

EXTERNAL MIXER

EXTERNAL MIXER

SENSOR CORD, 2.5m

SENSOR CORD, 5.0m

(SIN 627.2004)

MS2687BES20
MS2687BES22
MS2687BES30
MS2687BES32
MS2687BES35

Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2687B
Return to Anritsu 2540 Cal for MS2687B
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS2687B
Three Year Return to Anritsu Z540 Cal MS2687B
Return to Anritsu Repair 2540 Cal for MS2687B

Hand Held Spectrum Analyzer 100 kHz to 7.1 GHz

MS2721A

Standard Accessories

10580-00103
61382
40-163
806-62
2300-498
2000-1360
2000-1371
633-44
2000-1358

Hand Held Spectrum Analyzer

User’s Guide

Soft Carrying Case

AC — DC Adapter

Automotive Cigarette Lighter/12 Volt DC Adapter
CD ROM containing Master

USB A-mini B cable

Ethernet Cable

Rechargeable battery, Li-lon

64 MB Compact Flash
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1091-27
1091-172

Optional Accessories

42N50A-30
34NNS50A
34NFNF50C
15NNF50-1.5B
15NN50-1.5C
15NN50-3.0C
15NN50-5.0C
15NNF50-1.5C
15NNF50-3.0C
15NNF50-5.0C
15ND50-1.5C
15NDF50-1.5C
510-90

510-91

510-92

510-93

510-96

1030-86

1030-87

1030-88

1030-89
510-97
61382
40-163
806-62
760-230
2300-347
10580-00103
10580-00104
10580-00105
633-27
2000-1374
2000-1030
2000-1031
2000-1032
2000-1035
2000-1200
2000-1361
2000-1358

Extended Options

Type-N male to SMA female adapter
Type-N male to BNC female adapter

30 dB, 50 watt, Bi-directional, DC to 18 GHz, N(m) to N(f) Attenuator
Precision Adapter, DC to 18 GHz, 50Q, N(m) to N(m)

Precision Adapter, DC to 18 GHz, 50Q, N(f) to N(f)

Test port cable, armored, 1.5 meter N(m) to N(f) 18 GHz

Test port cable armored, 1.5 meter, N(m) to N(m), 6 GHz

Test port cable armored, 3.0 meter, N(m) to N(m), 6 GHz

Test port cable armored, 5.0 meter, N(m) to N(m), 6 GHz

Test port cable armored, 1.5 meter, N(m) to N(f), 6 GHz

Test port cable armored, 3.0 meter, N(m) to N(f), 6 GHz

Test port cable armored, 5.0 meter, N(m) to N(f), 6 GHz

Test port cable armored, 1.5 meter, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(m), 6.0 GHz
Test port cable armored, 1.5 meter, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(f), 6.0 GHz
Adapter, 7/16 DIN (f) to N(m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50Q

Adapter, 7/16 DIN (f)-N(f), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50Q

Adapter, 7/16 DIN(m)-N(m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50Q

Adapter, 7/16 DIN(m)-N(f), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50Q

Adapter 7/16 DIN (m) to 7/16 DIN(m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50Q
Band Pass Filter, 800 MHz band, 806-869 MHz, Loss = 1.7 dB, N(m)-

SMA(f)

Band Pass Filter, 900 MHz band, 902-960 MHz, Loss = 1.7 dB, N(m)-
SMA(f)

Band Pass Filter, 1900 MHz band, 1.85-1.99 GHz, Loss = 1.8 dB, N(m)-
SMA(f)

Band Pass Filter, 2400 MHz band, 2.4-2.5 GHz, Loss = 1.9 dB, N(m)-
SMA(f)

Adapter 7/16 DIN(f) to 7/16 DIN(f), 7.5 GHz

Spare soft carrying case

Spare AC/DC adapter

Spare automotive cigarette lighter/12 Volt DC adapter

Transit case for Anritsu MS2721A Handheld Spectrum Analyzer
Anritsu Master Software Tools

Anritsu HHSA User’s Guide, Model MS2721A (spare)

Anritsu HHSA Programming Manual, Model MS2721A

Anritsu HHSA Maintenance Manual, Model MS2721A
Rechargeable battery, Li-lon

Battery charger, Li-lon with universal power supply

Portable antenna, 50Q, SMA(m) 1.71-1.88 GHz

Portable antenna, 50Q, SMA(m) 1.85-1.99 GHz

Portable antenna, 50Q, SMA(m) 2.4-2.5 GHz

Portable antenna, 50Q, SMA(m) 896-941 MHz

Portable antenna, 50Q, SMA(m) 806-869 MHz

Portable Antenna, 50Q, SMA(m) 5725-5825 MHz

64 MB Compact Flash Memory Module

(SIN 627.2004)

MS2721A/98
MS2721A/99

Z540/Guide 25 Calibration (Option 98)
Premium Calibration (Option 99)
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DIGITAL MOBILE RADIO TRANSMITTER TESTER SIN 627.16

| Digital Mobile Radio Transmitter Tester, 9 kHz to 7.8 GHz

MS8608A Digital Mobile Radio Transmitter Tester

Standard Accessories

JOO17F AC POWER CORD, 2.6 m

J0996B RS-232C CABLE

JT32MA3-NT1 PC-ATA CARD (32 MB)

F0014 FUSE, 6.3 A

J0576B COAXIAL CORD (N-P = 5D-2W * N-P), 1 m

MX268001A FILE TRANSFER UTILITY

W1709AE MS8608A/8609A OPERATION MANUAL (VOL.1)

WA1744AE MS8608A/8609A OPERATION MANUAL (VOL.2)

W1745AE MS8608A/8609A OPERATION MANUAL (VOL.3)
Options

MS8608A-01 PRECISION FREQUENCY REFERENCE

MS8608A-02 NARROW RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH(FFT)

MS8608A-03 EXTENSION OF PRESELECTOR LOWER LIMIT TO 1.6 GHz

MS8608A-04 DIGITAL RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH

MS8608A-05 RUBIDIUM REFERENCE OSCILLATOR

MS8608A-08 PRE-AMPLIFIER

MS8608A-09 ETHERNET INTERFACE

MS8608A-35 7.9 GHz FREQUENCY EXTENSION

MS8608A-36 Power Meter Maximum Frequency Extension(6GHz)

MS8608A-37 Power Meter Maximum Frequency Extension(6GHz)Retrofit

MS8608A-46 AUTO-POWER RECOVERY

MS8608A-47 RACK MOUNT WITHOUT HANDLES (IEC)

MS8608A-48 RACK MOUNT WITHOUT HANDLES (JIS)

Measurement Software

MX860801B W-CDMA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

MX860801B1 W-CDMA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE (UP GRADE)

MX860802A GSM MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

MX860803A CDMA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

MX860804A CDMA2000 1xEV-DO MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

MX860805A /4 DQPSK MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

MX860820A W-CDMA BER/BLER MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

MX860830A WIRELESS LAN MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

MX860832A WLAN MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE LIMITED VERSION

MX860850A HSDPA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

MX268031B W-CDMA AUTO MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE(ENGLISH)

W1795AE MX860802A/MX860902A OPERATION MANUAL

W1865AE MX860803A/MX860903A OPERATION MANUAL

W2090AE MX860804A/MX860904A OPERATION MANUAL

W1866AE MX860805A/MX860905A OPERATION MANUAL

W2131A HSDPA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE OPERATION MANUAL
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Optional Accessories

MA1612A FOUR-POINT JUNCTION PAD
J0395 FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER
Jooo7 GPIB CABLE, 1m

Jooos GPIB CABLE, 2m

B0452A HARD CARRYING CASE (WITH CASTERS)
B0452B HARD CARRYING CASE (WITHOUT CASTERS)
B0329G FRONT COVER (3/4MW 4U)

B0472 FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER
B0488 REAR PANEL PROTECTIVE PAD

B0480 TILT HANDLE SOFT TYPE

MU860820A DEMODULATION UNIT

MUS60820A-21 DEMODULATION UNIT RETROFIT

Extended Service Options

(SIN 627.2004)

MS8608AES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A
MS8608AES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A
MS8608AES32 Three-year Return to Anritsu 2540 Cal for MS8608A
MS8608AES35 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair and Z540 Cal for MS8608A
MS8608A-01ES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*01
MS8608A-01ES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*01
MS8608A-02ES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*02
MS8608A-02ES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*02
MS8608A-03ES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*03
MS8608A-03ES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*03
MS8608A-04ES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*04
MS8608A-04ES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*04
MS8608A-05ES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*05
MS8608A-05ES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*05
MS8608A-08ES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*08
MS8608A-08ES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*08
MS8608A-09ES20 Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*09
MS8608A-09ES30 Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8608A*09

Digital Mobile Radio Transmitter Tester, 9 kHz to 13.2 GHz

MS8609A Digital Mobile Radio Transmitter Tester

Standard Accessories
JOO17F AC POWER CORD, 2.6 m

J0266 ADAPTER

J0996B RS-232C CABLE

JT32MA3-NT1 PC-ATA CARD (32 MB)

F0014 FUSE, 6.3 A

J0576B COAXIAL CORD (N-P - 5D-2W - N-P), 1 m

MX268001A FILE TRANSFER UTILITY

W1709AE MS8608A/8609A OPERATION MANUAL (VOL.1)

W1744AE MS8608A/8609A OPERATION MANUAL (VOL.2)

W1745AE MS8608A/8609A OPERATION MANUAL (VOL.3)
Options

MS8609A-01 PRECISION FREQUENCY REFERENCE

MS8609A-02 NARROW RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH(FFT)

MS8609A-04 DIGITAL RESOLUTION BANDWIDTH
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MS8609A-05
MS8609A-08
MS8609A-09
MS8609A-30
MS8609A-31
MS8609A-32
MS8609A-33
MS8609A-36
MS8609A-37
MS8609A-46
MS8609A-47
MS8609A-48

Measurement Software
MX860901B
MX860901B1
MX860902A
MX860903A
MX860904A
MX860905A
MX860920A
MX860930A
MX860932A
MX860950A
MX268031B
W1795AE
W1865AE
W2090AE
W1866AE
W1977AE
W2131AE

Optional Accessories
MA1612A
J0395
J0007
J0008
B0472
B0452A
B0452B
B0329G
B0488
B0480
MU860920A
MUB860920A-21

Extended Service Options

RUBIDIUM REFERENCE OSCILLATOR
PRE-AMPLIFIER

ETHERNET INTERFACE

LPF FOR 2 GHz BAND CARRIER CUT

LOW NOISE FLOOR

MAXIMUM INPUT LEVEL EXTENSION

HIGH ACCURACY POWER MEASUREMENT
Power Meter Maximum Frequency Extension(6GHz)
Power Meter Maximum Frequency Extension(6GHz)Retrofit
AUTO-POWER RECOVERY

RACK MOUNT WITHOUT HANDLES (IEC)

RACK MOUNT WITHOUT HANDLES (JIS)

W-CDMA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

W-CDMA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE (UP GRADE)
GSM MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

CDMA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

CDMA2000 1xEV-DO MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

/4 DQPSK MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

W-CDMA BER/BLER MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE
WIRELESS LAN MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

WLAN MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE LIMITED VERSION
HSDPA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE

W-CDMA AUTO MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE(ENGLISH)
MX860802A/MX860902A OPERATION MANUAL
MX860803A/MX860903A OPERATION MANUAL
MX860804A/MX860904A OPERATION MANUAL
MX860805A/MX860905A OPERATION MANUAL
MS8609A-30 OPERATION MANUAL

HSDPA MEASUREMENT SOFTWARE OPERATION MANUAL

FOUR-POINT JUNCTION PAD

FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER
GPIB CABLE, 1m

GPIB CABLE, 2m

FIXED ATTENUATOR FOR HIGH POWER
HARD CARRYING CASE (WITH CASTERS)
HARD CARRYING CASE (WITHOUT CASTERS)
FRONT COVER (3/4MW 4U)

REAR PANEL PROTECTIVE PAD

TILT HANDLE SOFT TYPE
DEMODULATION UNIT

DEMODULATION UNIT RETROFIT

(SIN 627.2004)

MS8609AES30
MS8609AES32
MS8609AES35
MS8609A-01ES20
MS8609A-01ES30
MS8609A-02ES20
MS8609A-02ES30
MS8609A-04ES20
MS8609A-04ES30

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8609A
Three Year Return to Anritsu Z540 Cal MS8609A
Return to Anritsu Repair 2540 Cal for MS8609A
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8609A*01
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8609A*01
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8609A*02
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8609A*02
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8609A*04
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8609A*04
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MS8609A-05ES20
MS8609A-05ES30
MS8609A-08ES20
MS8609A-08ES30
MS8609A-09ES20
MS8609A-09ES30

Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8609A*05
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8609A*05
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8609A*08
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8609A*08
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8609A*09
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MS8609A*09
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BERT DIGITAL PRODUCTS SIN 627.9

Digital Data Analyzer 50MHZ to 3.2 GHz

MP1632C Digital Data Analyzer

Standard Accessories

Application Software

MX163201A
MX163202A
MX163205A
MX163206A

Peripherals

JO008
B0447A
B0447C
B0447D
Z0416
MB24B
B0348
B0329D
B0333D
JO905A
Z0398
W1529AE
MU163220C
MU163240C

Extended Service Options

F0090 Fuse, 8A
Z0319A PS/2 Mouse
20320 Input Pen
Z0393 Application Disk
Z0395 Remote Sample Disk
W1859AE MP1632C Operation Manual
W1860AE MP1632C Remote Control Operation Manual
B0447B EXT Dummy Unit

Options
MP1632C-02 Ethernet Interface
MP1632C-03 3.2GHz Internal Synthesizer

Text to MP1632A Pattern Conversion Software
MP165X to MP1632A Pattern Conversion Software
Q and Eye Analysis Software

SONET/SDH Pattern Editor

GPIB Cable (2m)

CG Dummy Unit

PPG Dummy Unit

ED Dummy Unit

3.5 INCH HEAD CLEANING DISK

Portable Test Rack

Soft Case

Protective Front Cover ( Note : For MP1632A)
Rack Mount Kit

Semi-Rigid Cable for Option*03

Ethernet Installation Disk for Option*02
Ethernet Operation Manual (For Option 02)
3.2GHz Pulse Pattern Generator with Burst Mode
3.2GHz Error Detector w/Eye Margin

(SIN 627.2004)

MP1632CES20
MP1632CES30
MP1632CES32
MP1632CES35
MP1632C-02ESxx
MP1632C-03ES20
MP1632C-03ES30

Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1632C

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1632C

Three-year Return to Anritsu Z540 Cal for MP1632C
Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair and Z540 Cal for MP1632C
Extended Service included under MP1632C Mainframe
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1632C*03

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1632C*03

Digital Data Analyzer 50MHZ to 12.5 GHz Pulse Pattern Generator
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MP1763C

Standard Accessories

J0672D
JO672F
JOG693A
J0496
JO008
20168
Z0306A
F0014
W1848AE
W1849AE
20481
B0021

Options

MP1763C-01
MP1763C-03

Application Software

MX176400A
MX176401A

Optional Accessories

JO322A
J0322B
J00o7
Z0054
MB24B
B0413A
B0163
B0044
20416

Extended Service Options

Pulse Patter Generator

Semi-rigid Cable, 7cm (1 pcs)

Semi-rigid Cable, 0.1m

Coaxial Cord, (HRM220B.3D2W.HRM202B), 1 m
APC 3.5 J-J Connector (2 pcs)

GPIB Cable, 2 m

3.5-Inch Floppy Disk

Wrist Strap

Fuse, 6.3 A

MP1763C Operation Manual

MP1763C GPIB Operation Manual

12.5/3.2G BERTS Application Software Demo
Front Cover for MP1763/MP1764

12.5 ghz Synthesizer, 50 MHz to 12.5 GHz
1/4 Speed Output

Q and Eye Analysis Software
SONET/SDH Pattern Editor

Coaxial Cable, (11SMA-Sucoflex104-11SMA), 0.5 m
Coaxial Cable, (SMA-Sucoflex-SMA), 1 m

GPIB Cable, 1 m

3.5-Inch Floppy Disk (2DD)

Portable Test Rack

Carrying Case

Soft Carrying Case

Rack Mount Kit 5U

3.5 Inch Head Cleaning Disk

(SIN 627.2004)

MP1763CES20
MP1763CES30
MP1763CES32
MP1763CES35
MP1763C-01ES20
MP1763C-01ES30
MP1763C-13ES20
MP1763C-13ES30

Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1763C

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1763C

Three Year Return to Anritsu 2540 Cal MP1763C

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair and Z540 Cal for MP1763C
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1763C-01

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1763C-01

Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1763C*13

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1763C*13
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Digital Data Analyzer 50MHZ to 12.5 GHz Error Detector

MP1764C

Standard Accessories

JOG693A
J0496
JO008
20168
F0014
Z0306A
20481
B0021

Options

MP1764C-01

Application Software

MX176400A
MX176401A

Optional Accessories

JO0322A
J0322B
J0o0o7
Z0054
MB24B
B0413A
B0163
B0044
Z0416

Extended Service Options

Error Detector

Coaxial Cord, (HRM220B.3D2W.HRM202B), 1 m
APC 3.5 J-J Connector (2 pcs)

GPIB Cable, 2 m

3.5-Inch Floppy Disk

Fuse, 6.3 A

Wrist Strap

12.5/3.2G BERTS Application Software Demo
Front Cover for MP1763/MP1764

Error Analysis

Q and Eye Analysis Software
SONET/SDH Pattern Editor

Coaxial Cable, (11SMA-Sucoflex104-11SMA), 0.5 m
Coaxial Cable, (SMA-Sucoflex-SMA), 1 m

GPIB Cable, 1 m

3.5-Inch Floppy Disk (2DD)

Portable Test Rack

Carrying Case

Soft Carrying Case

Rack Mount Kit 5U

3.5 Inch Head Cleaning Disk

(SIN 627.2004)

MP1764CES20
MP1764CES30
MP1764CES32
MP1764CES35
MP1764C-01ES20
MP1764C-01ES30
MP1764C-13ES20
MP1764C-13ES30

Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1764C

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1764C

Three Year Return to Anritsu Z540 Cal MP1764C

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair and Z540 Cal for MP1764C
Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1764C*01

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1764C*01

Two-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1764C*13

Three-year Return to Anritsu Repair for MP1764C*13
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